

SECTION XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for permission to file SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No....CC Nos.
20992-20995 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file additional documents alongwith Annexure P-10)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

BIDANASI DURGA PUJA COMMITTEE

...Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This Special Leave Petitions alongwith application for permission to file SLP has been filed by Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate on 27th September, 2014 against the Judgment and Orders dated 06.01.2011 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in W.P.(C) Nos. 7553 of 2005, 7556 of 2005, 6352 of 2007 and 12459 of 2007.

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that two applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the Special leave petition have been filed. There is delay of 1270 days in filing the Special Leave Petition and delay of 46 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) Nos. 26462-26465 of 2014 entitled **SRI SRI RAMA MANDIRA DEVELP COMMITTEE Vs. STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.** arising out of same judgment was listed before this Hon'ble Court on 15.9.2014, when the Court directed issue notice and the same is pending(Copy of the Record of Proceeding dated 15.9.2014 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) Nos. 19265-68 of 2013 entitled **ANANTA GOPAL BHAKTA SAMAJ SEVA SANGHA Vs. COLLECTOR, CUTTACK & ORS.** arising out of common order was listed before this Hon'ble Court on 26.6.2013, when the Court directed issue notice and the same is pending(Copy of the Record of Proceeding dated 26.6.2013 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of December, 2014.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR