

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal(C)...CC Nos.20992-20995/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2011 in WP Nos. 7553/2005, 7556/2005,6352/2007 and 12459/2007 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

BIDANASI DURGA PUJA COMMITTEE ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, the parties shall maintain status quo with regard to the temples in question.

Tag the matter with SLP (c) Nos. 19265-19268/2013 and SLP (C) Nos. 26462-26465 of 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.01.05

16:30:11 IST

Reason:

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Suman Jain)
Court Master