

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

15 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 121-124/20

s) BIDANASI DURGA PUJA COMMITTEE ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

s) STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 27/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3

and 7 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last
opportunity.

Service of respondent no.6 is complete but none has
entered appearance.

Service of respondent nos. 4,5,8 and 9 is still not
complete. Petitioner to take fresh steps for the same.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.05.02

List again on 3.8.2015.

12:54:54 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar