

Listed on : 03.08.2015

Court No. 1

Item No. 68

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 121-124  
OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

**BIDANASI DURGA PUJA COMMITTEE ORS.**

**...Petitioners**

**Versus**

**STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2015, when she was pleased to pass the following order :

**“Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 7 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.**

**Service of respondent no.6 is complete but none has entered appearance.**

**Service of respondent nos. 4,5,8 and 9 is still not complete. Petitioner to take fresh steps for the same.**

**List again on 3.8.2015.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 7 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent No. 6 has been served but none has entered appearance. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for serving unserved respondent Nos. 4, 5, 8 and 9 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 8 and 9.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
2. Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR